

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-00889 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/28/2022 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/4/2022 Final action:

Title: CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-EXISTING LITIGATION

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Government Code section 54956.9)

Anne Scott v. County of Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara County Superior Court Case Number

20CV03819.

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-ANTICIPATED LITIGATION (Paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of Government Code section 54956.9)

Significant exposure to civil litigation: 1 case, based on these "facts and circumstances:"

The Deputy Sheriffs' Association claims that some of its members have not been paid for all hours worked in violation of the Fair Labor Standards Act.

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS

(Subdivision (a) of Government Code section 54957.6)

Employee organizations: Santa Barbara County Deputy Sheriffs' Association and Service Employees International Union, Local 620. Agency-designated representatives: County Executive Officer Mona

Miyasato and Human Resources Director Maria Elena De Guevara.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Closed Session Agenda, 2. Closed Session Agenda Addendum

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-EXISTING LITIGATION

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Government Code section 54956.9)

Anne Scott v. County of Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara County Superior Court Case Number 20CV03819.

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-ANTICIPATED LITIGATION

(Paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of Government Code section 54956.9)

Significant exposure to civil litigation: 1 case, based on these "facts and circumstances:"

File #: 22-00889, Version: 1

The Deputy Sheriffs' Association claims that some of its members have not been paid for all hours worked in violation of the Fair Labor Standards Act.

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS

(Subdivision (a) of Government Code section 54957.6)

Employee organizations: Santa Barbara County Deputy Sheriffs' Association and Service Employees International Union, Local 620. Agency-designated representatives: County Executive Officer Mona Miyasato and Human Resources Director Maria Elena De Guevara.